

Shri. K. B. Parab,

V/s.

**Karachi Maharashtra Shikshan Prasarak Mandal
and Ors.**

Order below Exh. 05

(Date - 12/02/2025)

Read application, perused record. Heard Ld. Counsel for the appellant. It appears that, before granting any relief, it would be just and proper to hear the other side. Hence, I proceed to pass following order.

ORDER

Issue show cause notice against respondent No. 1 to 5 as to why stay shall not be granted under section 10(1) of the MEPS Act, returnable on 05.03.2025.

Date : 12th February 2025
Place: Kolhapur.

(V. N. Dhavle)
Presiding Officer,
School Tribunal, Kolhapur.