

Shri. K. B. Parab,

V/s.

Karachi Maharashtra Shikshan Prasarak Mandal and Ors.

Order below Exh. 11

(Date - 05/03/2025)

Present application is filed by the respondent no. 1 to 4 in order to permit them to engage the advocate in the present appeal to conduct the matter on their behalf. It is a bar in law under MEPS Act for appearance of Ld. Advocate in the matter on behalf of either party. Considering the position of law parties being layman and would be entitled to conduct the proceeding before the Tribunal. In such situation in the interest of justice and to follow the principle of natural justice permission is granted to Ld. Counsel to file his Vakalatnama.

Date :- 05.03.2025

Place:- Kolhapur.

(VN.Dhavle)
Presiding Officer,
School Tribunal, Kolhapur.