

Appeal No. 06 of 2025

Shri. K. B. Parab,

V/s.

Karachi Maharashtra Shikshan Prasarak Mandal and Ors.

Order below Exh. 14
(Date - 05/03/2025)

Present application is filed by the respondent No. 1 to 4 to seek an adjournment. Appellant orally objected the application.

2. According to them, matter is posted for filing say on record, however, they want some time to get information and necessary documents to prepare say, hence prayed for adjournment. Considering the reason mentioned in the application, application is allowed and matter is adjourned.

Date :- 05.03.2025
Place:- Kolhapur.

(V.N.Dhavle)
Presiding Officer,
School Tribunal, Kolhapur.