

Appeal No. 06 of 2025.

Shri. K. B. Parab,

V/s.

Karachi Maharashtra Shikshan Prasarak Mandal and others.

Order below Exh. 01

(Date – 20.06.2025)

Respondent no. 5 duly served vide Exh. 09. Despite that he choose to remain absent. Hence, matter proceeded exparte against respondent no. 5.

Date :- 20.06.2025

Place:- Kolhapur.

(V. N. Dhavle)
Presiding Officer,
School Tribunal, Kolhapur.