

Shri. K. B. Parab,

V/s.

Karachi Maharashtra Shikshan Prasarak Mandal and others.

Order below Exh. 06

(Date – 12.11.2025)

Present application filed by the appellant to issue directions to the respondent management to produce attested copy of resolution promoting respondent no. 4.

2. The appellant has filed present appeal against the order of supersession. According to him, he is entitled to be promoted as Headmaster in the respondent school, however, the respondent management had promoted respondent no. 4 as Headmaster. Therefore, cause of action arose to the appellant filed present appeal. Although he has have no copy of order of promotion or resolution passed by the respondent management. Therefore, he filed present application for seeking appropriate direction. The respondent management in its say has contended that, management is ready to produce copy of resolution.

3. The copy of resolution is one of the important document to see the cause of action but also for adjudication. Therefore, respondent management is directed to produce the authenticated copy of resolution passed by the respondent management to promote respondent no. 4 as Headmaster, on or before next date.

Date :- 12.11.2025

Place:- Kolhapur.

(V. N. Dhavle)
Presiding Officer,
School Tribunal, Kolhapur.